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View Monthly Progress Report
Year:
2024

Month :
May

ATARI :

ICAR-ATARI Zone-X Hyderabad
State :

TAMIL NADU

Name of the KVK :

Perambalur

KVK address :

Krishi Vigyan Kendra,Valikandapuram, Perambalur Dist.

MPR for the month of May 2024 is approved by ICAR-ATARI

Zone-X Hyderabad

S.NO. Activities Key Performance Indicator (KPI)
1. On- Farm Trial
On- Farm Area No. of On-Farm Trials No. of Farmers
Trial (ha)/No. Conducted Benefited
2. Frontline Demonstrations

No. of Frontline

Frontline Area Demonstrations No. of Farmers
Demonstrations (ha)/No. Conducted Benefited
3. Farmer Training

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx
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Type of
Training

Farmers and
Farm Women
Training

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx

No. of
Training

Male

14 168

KVK Page

No. of Farmers Trained

Female

140

SC

77

ST
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S.No. Title of the Training No. of Farmers Trained
Male Female SC ST
1 Farm mechaninery maintenance - Capacity 18 7 25 0
building - On - Extn
2 Green manuring for paddy crop - 11 14 0 0
Ponnnagaram - Off - Agro
3 ICM in smallonion - Eachampatti 8 9 0 0
4 Mastitis disease management - Ladapuram - 23 5 11 0
off - AS
5 Natural farming - off - Mettupalayam - Extn 12 5 0 0
6 Natural farming - on - Extn 20 5 25 0
7 Nursery technology - F&FW - On SMSHorti 2 24 3 0
8 Processing and value addition in millets - off - 0 20 2 0
chinnaru - HS
9 Processing and value addition in small onion - 0 15 4 0
on HS
10 Productivity enhancement in field crops - On - 0 31 0 0
SMS Agro
11 Scientific beekeeping techniques - off - 14 2 2 0
Venbavur
12 Training on poultry rearing - SMS AS on 11 1 0 0
campus
13 Training on soil health management - on - RY 22 1 4 0
- LT
14 Vermicompost production technology 27 1 1 0
4. Vocational Training for Youth (Training Programmes of More Than 4
Days)
https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx
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Type of No. of Training No. of Personnel Trained
Vocational Programmes
Training Conducted
Male Female SC ST
Vocational ) ) 24 0 0

Training for Youth
(More Than 4

Days)
S.No. Title of the Vocational Training No. of Personnel
Trained
Male Female SC ST
1 Organic input production - vocational - KVK - 0 13 0 0
Agro
2 Vocational training (20-24/5/24) - Mushroom 2 11 0 0
- SMS PP
5. Extension Personnel Training

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx 4/14
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Type of

Extension No. of Training

Personnel Programmes

Training Conducted No. of Extension Personnel Trained

Male Female SC ST
Training
S.No. Title of the Extension Personnel No. of Extension Personnel
Training Trained
Male Female SC ST

1 Establishment of Nutrigarden - extn 8 12 8 0

personnel - HS

6. Skill Development Trainings
Type of Skill No. of Training
Development Programmes
Trainings Conducted No. of Trained Persons
Male Female SC ST
Skill Development 0 0 0 0 0
Training
7. Extension Activities Organized

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx 5/14
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Type of No. of No. of Farmers Benefited
Extension Extension
Activities Activities
Organized
Male Female SC ST
Field Day 3 87 20 15 0
S.No. Title of the Extension Activity No. of Farmers Benefited

Male Female SC ST

1 Field day - CFLD Blackgram 2023-24 32 5 5 0
2 Field day -CFLD Groundnut 30 2 2 0
3 field day hort 1 blackgram 25 13 8 0
Seminar 0 0 0 0 0
Workshop 0 0 0 0 0

Farmers Visit to

27 328 262 39 0
KVK

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx 6/14
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Title of the Extension Activity

Farmers visit to KVK 01.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 02.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 03.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 04.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 06.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 07.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 08.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 09.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 10.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 11.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 13.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 14.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 15.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 16.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 17.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 18.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 20.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 21.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 22.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 23.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 24.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 25.05.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 27.05.2024

Farmers visit to KVK 28.05.2024

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx
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No. of Farmers Benefited

Male

12

14

12

11

14

15

14

12

12

15

11

17

12

19

12

17

Female

11

20

26

25

16

12

11

18

SC

ST
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25 Farmers visit to KVK 29.05.2024 27

26 Farmers visit to KVK 30.05.2024 19

27 Farmers visit to KVK 31.05.2024 12
Other Extension 69 300 262
Activities

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx

95
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Title of the Extension Activity

Advisory Ag 8
Advisory Agl
Advisory Ag10
Advisory Ag2
Advisory Ag3
Advisory Ag4
Advisory Ag5
Advisory Ag6
Advisory Ag7
Advisory Ag9
advisory hort 1
advisory hort 2
advisory hort 3
advisory hort 4
advisory hort 5
advisory hort 6
advisory hort 7
advisory hort 8
advisory hort 9
Advisory PP 1
Advisory PP 10
Advisory PP 11

Advisory PP 12

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx
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No. of Farmers
Benefited

Male Female SC

1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
1 1 2
2 1 3
2 0 0
2 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
1 1 0
0 2 0
1 1 0
1 1 0
2 0 0
1 0 0

ST
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Advisory PP 2
Advisory PP 3
Advisory PP 4
Advisory PP 5
Advisory PP 6
Advisory PP 7
Advisory PP 8
Advisory PP 9
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service
Advisory service

Advisory service

Advisory service-
Advisory service-

Advisory service-

Advisory service

Advisory service-
Advisory service-

Advisory service-

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx

-HS -1
- HS - 11
- HS -2
-HS -3
- HS - 4
-HS -5
-HS -6
-HS -7
- HS - 8
-HS -9
- HS -10
AS 1
AS 10
AS 2
-AS 3
AS 4
AS 5
AS 6

KVK Page

10/14



8/5/24, 12:53 PM

KVK Page

50 Advisory service- AS 7
51 Advisory service- AS 8
52 Advisory service- AS 9
53 Agro Advisory AEX 1
54 Agro advisory AEX 2
55 Agro Advisory AEX 3
56 AS -Radio talk- AIR
57 Exposure visit
58 Exposure visit
59 Leaflet distribution - HS- 1
60 Leaflet distribution - HS 2
61 Lecture delivered - HS - 1
62 Lecture delivery PP 1
63 Lecture delivery PP 2
64 Lecture delivery PP 3
65 Lecture delivery PP 4
66 Method demonstration Ag
67 News paper coverage
68 State Extension Work Plan 2023-24 -
Finalizing the Researchable issues
69 World Bee day 2024
Kisan Mela 0
Scientist visit to 5

Farmers field

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx

14

50

51

50

13

12

24

25

19

32

28

20

20

32

15

11

33

13

34

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
21 0
0 0
9 0
2 0
21 0
0 0
3 0
10 0
12 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
5 0
0

0
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S.No. Title of the Extension Activity
1 Diagnostic field visit
2 Diagnostic field visit-Ag
3 diagnostic visit Hort 1
4 Diagnostic visit hort 2
5 Field visit
Agriculture 0 0
Exhibition
Film Show 0 0
Agriculture 8 67
Method
Demonstration
S.No. Title of the Extension Activity
1 Demo PP 1
2 Farm implements service & Maintenance
3 Method demonstration
4 Method Demonstration Ag
5 Method Demostration
6 Methods demonstration
7 Methods demostration Ag
8 Natural Farming
Kisan Goshthi 0 0

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx

No. of Farmers Benefited

Male Female SC ST
2 1 0 0
3 0 0 0
4 0 0 0
2 0 2 0
3 0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

76 52 0

No. of Farmers Benefited
Male Female SC ST
5 2 0 0
20 5 25 0
0 13 0 0
22 10 0 0
0 15 2 0
0 13 0 0
0 13 0 0
20 5 25 0

0 0 0

1214



8/5/24, 12:53 PM KVK Page

Group Meetings 0 0 0 0

0
Total 112 796 621 203 4
8. Production of Quantity of Seeds Produced (Quintals)
Seed
Oilseeds Pulses Cereals Sugarcane Potato Other Others
0.00 0.( 0.00 0.00 0.00 Vegetables ¢
0.00
9. Production of Planting Quantity of Planting Materials Produced (Number)
Material
Crops Fruits Vegetables Agro- Plantation Crops
0 0 Forestry 0
0
Livestock Fingerlings Poultry Cattle Bio-agents or
0 30 v, products (in Kg)
50
10. Soil, Water, Plant, Manures Samples No. of Sample Tested
Testing
Soil Water Plant Manure
9 18 0 0

11. Mobile Agro- Advisory Provided to Farmers
No. of Agro-Advisories No. of Recipient Farmers

Issued 17554

12. Special Events

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx 13/14
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Type of No. of Special No. of Farmers Benefited
Special Events
Events Organized
Male Female SC ST
International 0 0 0 0
Women's Day
Total 0 0 0 0
13. School Dropouts Training
Type of No. of No. of Participants
Training Training
Male Female SC ST
School 0 0 0 0
Dropouts
Training

https://kvk.icar.gov.in/viewmprevent.aspx
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