

View Monthly Progress Report

Year :

2024



Month :

May



ATARI :

ICAR-ATARI Zone-X Hyderabad

State :

TAMIL NADU

Name of the KVK :

Perambalur

KVK address :

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Valikandapuram, Perambalur Dist.

MPR for the month of May 2024 is approved by ICAR-ATARI
Zone-X Hyderabad

S.NO.	Activities	Key Performance Indicator (KPI)		
1.	On- Farm Trial			
	On- Farm Trial	Area (ha)/No.	No. of On-Farm Trials Conducted	No. of Farmers Benefited
2.	Frontline Demonstrations			
	Frontline Demonstrations	Area (ha)/No.	No. of Frontline Demonstrations Conducted	No. of Farmers Benefited
3.	Farmer Training			

	Type of Training	No. of Training	No. of Farmers Trained				
			Male	Female	SC	ST	
■	Farmers and Farm Women Training		14	168	140	77	0

S.No.	Title of the Training	No. of Farmers Trained			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Farm mechaninery maintenance - Capacity building - On - Extn	18	7	25	0
2	Green manuring for paddy crop - Ponnnagaram - Off - Agro	11	14	0	0
3	ICM in smallonion - Eachampatti	8	9	0	0
4	Mastitis disease management - Ladapuram - off - AS	23	5	11	0
5	Natural farming - off - Mettupalayam - Extn	12	5	0	0
6	Natural farming - on - Extn	20	5	25	0
7	Nursery technology - F&FW - On SMSHORTI	2	24	3	0
8	Processing and value addition in millets - off - chinnaru - HS	0	20	2	0
9	Processing and value addition in small onion - on HS	0	15	4	0
10	Productivity enhancement in field crops - On - SMS Agro	0	31	0	0
11	Scientific beekeeping techniques - off - Venbavur	14	2	2	0
12	Training on poultry rearing - SMS AS on campus	11	1	0	0
13	Training on soil health management - on - RY - LT	22	1	4	0
14	Vermicompost production technology	27	1	1	0

4.

Vocational Training for Youth (Training Programmes of More Than 4 Days)

	Type of Vocational Training	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Personnel Trained																									
			Male	Female	SC	ST																						
▪	Vocational Training for Youth (More Than 4 Days)		2	2	24	0	0																					
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>S.No.</th> <th>Title of the Vocational Training</th> <th colspan="4">No. of Personnel Trained</th> </tr><tr> <th></th> <th></th> <th>Male</th> <th>Female</th> <th>SC</th> <th>ST</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Organic input production - vocational - KVK - Agro</td> <td>0</td> <td>13</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Vocational training (20-24/5/24) - Mushroom - SMS PP</td> <td>2</td> <td>11</td> <td>0</td> <td>0</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					S.No.	Title of the Vocational Training	No. of Personnel Trained						Male	Female	SC	ST	1	Organic input production - vocational - KVK - Agro	0	13	0	0	2	Vocational training (20-24/5/24) - Mushroom - SMS PP	2	11	0	0
S.No.	Title of the Vocational Training	No. of Personnel Trained																										
		Male	Female	SC	ST																							
1	Organic input production - vocational - KVK - Agro	0	13	0	0																							
2	Vocational training (20-24/5/24) - Mushroom - SMS PP	2	11	0	0																							

5. Extension Personnel Training

	Type of Extension Personnel Training	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Extension Personnel Trained				
			Male	Female	SC	ST	
▪	In-Service Training	1	8	12	8	0	
	S.No. Title of the Extension Personnel Training			No. of Extension Personnel Trained			
				Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Establishment of Nutrigarden - extn personnel - HS		8	12	8	0	

6. Skill Development Trainings

	Type of Skill Development Trainings	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Trained Persons			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▪	Skill Development Training	0	0	0	0	0

7. Extension Activities Organized

	Type of Extension Activities	No. of Extension Activities Organized	No. of Farmers Benefited				
			Male	Female	SC	ST	
▪	Field Day		3	87	20	15	0
	S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited				
			Male	Female	SC	ST	
	1	Field day - CFLD Blackgram 2023-24	32	5	5	0	
	2	Field day -CFLD Groundnut	30	2	2	0	
	3	field day hort 1 blackgram	25	13	8	0	
	Seminar		0	0	0	0	
	Workshop		0	0	0	0	
▪	Farmers Visit to KVK		27	328	262	39	0

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Farmers visit to KVK 01.05.2024	3	2	0	0
2	Farmers visit to KVK 02.05.2024	4	3	0	0
3	Farmers visit to KVK 03.05.2024	5	3	0	0
4	Farmers visit to KVK 04.05.2024	7	6	0	0
5	Farmers visit to KVK 06.05.2024	12	2	0	0
6	Farmers visit to KVK 07.05.2024	14	7	0	0
7	Farmers visit to KVK 08.05.2024	12	6	2	0
8	Farmers visit to KVK 09.05.2024	11	8	2	0
9	Farmers visit to KVK 10.05.2024	7	9	2	0
10	Farmers visit to KVK 11.05.2024	9	8	2	0
11	Farmers visit to KVK 13.05.2024	14	9	0	0
12	Farmers visit to KVK 14.05.2024	15	8	2	0
13	Farmers visit to KVK 15.05.2024	14	8	0	0
14	Farmers visit to KVK 16.05.2024	12	3	2	0
15	Farmers visit to KVK 17.05.2024	12	11	5	0
16	Farmers visit to KVK 18.05.2024	15	2	0	0
17	Farmers visit to KVK 20.05.2024	11	20	0	0
18	Farmers visit to KVK 21.05.2024	9	26	1	0
19	Farmers visit to KVK 22.05.2024	7	25	2	0
20	Farmers visit to KVK 23.05.2024	17	16	5	0
21	Farmers visit to KVK 24.05.2024	12	12	0	0
22	Farmers visit to KVK 25.05.2024	19	11	10	0
23	Farmers visit to KVK 27.05.2024	12	18	0	0
24	Farmers visit to KVK 28.05.2024	17	8	2	0

25	Farmers visit to KVK 29.05.2024	27	5	0	0
26	Farmers visit to KVK 30.05.2024	19	8	2	0
27	Farmers visit to KVK 31.05.2024	12	18	0	0
▪ Other Extension Activities	69	300	262	95	4

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Advisory Ag 8	1	0	0	0
2	Advisory Ag1	1	0	0	0
3	Advisory Ag10	1	0	0	0
4	Advisory Ag2	1	0	0	0
5	Advisory Ag3	1	0	0	0
6	Advisory Ag4	1	0	0	0
7	Advisory Ag5	1	0	0	0
8	Advisory Ag6	1	0	0	0
9	Advisory Ag7	1	0	0	0
10	Advisory Ag9	1	0	0	0
11	advisory hort 1	2	0	0	0
12	advisory hort 2	1	1	2	0
13	advisory hort 3	2	1	3	0
14	advisory hort 4	2	0	0	2
15	advisory hort 5	2	0	0	0
16	advisory hort 6	2	0	0	0
17	advisory hort 7	3	0	0	0
18	advisory hort 8	1	1	0	0
19	advisory hort 9	0	2	0	2
20	Advisory PP 1	1	1	0	0
21	Advisory PP 10	1	1	0	0
22	Advisory PP 11	2	0	0	0
23	Advisory PP 12	1	0	0	0

24	Advisory PP 2	1	0	0	0
25	Advisory PP 3	1	0	0	0
26	Advisory PP 4	1	0	0	0
27	Advisory PP 5	1	0	0	0
28	Advisory PP 6	1	1	1	0
29	Advisory PP 7	1	0	0	0
30	Advisory PP 8	1	0	0	0
31	Advisory PP 9	0	1	0	0
32	Advisory service - HS - 1	1	0	0	0
33	Advisory service - HS - 11	0	1	0	0
34	Advisory service - HS - 2	1	0	0	0
35	Advisory service - HS - 3	1	0	0	0
36	Advisory service - HS - 4	0	1	0	0
37	Advisory service - HS - 5	0	1	0	0
38	Advisory service - HS - 6	1	0	0	0
39	Advisory service - HS - 7	1	0	0	0
40	Advisory service -- HS - 8	1	0	0	0
41	Advisory service - HS - 9	0	1	0	0
42	Advisory service - HS -10	1	0	0	0
43	Advisory service- AS 1	1	0	0	0
44	Advisory service- AS 10	0	1	1	0
45	Advisory service- AS 2	2	0	0	0
46	Advisory service -AS 3	1	0	0	0
47	Advisory service- AS 4	2	0	2	0
48	Advisory service- AS 5	0	1	0	0
49	Advisory service- AS 6	1	0	0	0

50	Advisory service- AS 7	1	0	0	0
51	Advisory service- AS 8	1	0	0	0
52	Advisory service- AS 9	1	0	0	0
53	Agro Advisory AEX 1	1	1	0	0
54	Agro advisory AEX 2	1	1	1	0
55	Agro Advisory AEX 3	0	2	2	0
56	AS -Radio talk- AIR	0	0	0	0
57	Exposure visit	50	32	21	0
58	Exposure visit	51	28	0	0
59	Leaflet distribution - HS- 1	0	20	9	0
60	Leaflet distribution - HS 2	0	20	2	0
61	Lecture delivered - HS - 1	50	32	21	0
62	Lecture delivery PP 1	13	15	0	0
63	Lecture delivery PP 2	12	11	3	0
64	Lecture delivery PP 3	24	33	10	0
65	Lecture delivery PP 4	25	5	12	0
66	Method demonstration Ag	0	13	0	0
67	News paper coverage	0	0	0	0
68	State Extension Work Plan 2023-24 – Finalizing the Researchable issues	0	0	0	0
69	World Bee day 2024	19	34	5	0

▪	Kisan Mela	0	0	0	0	0
▪	Scientist visit to Farmers field	5	14	1	2	0

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Diagnostic field visit	2	1	0	0
2	Diagnostic field visit-Ag	3	0	0	0
3	diagnostic visit Hort 1	4	0	0	0
4	Diagnostic visit hort 2	2	0	2	0
5	Field visit	3	0	0	0

▫	Agriculture Exhibition	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Film Show	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Agriculture Method Demonstration	8	67	76	52	0

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Demo PP 1	5	2	0	0
2	Farm implements service & Maintenance	20	5	25	0
3	Method demonstration	0	13	0	0
4	Method Demonstration Ag	22	10	0	0
5	Method Demostration	0	15	2	0
6	Methods demonstration	0	13	0	0
7	Methods demostration Ag	0	13	0	0
8	Natural Farming	20	5	25	0

▫	Kisan Goshthi	0	0	0	0	0
---	---------------	---	---	---	---	---

	Group Meetings	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	112	796	621	203	4

8. Production of Seed		Quantity of Seeds Produced (Quintals)						
		Oilseeds 0.00	Pulses 0.0	Cereals 0.00	Sugarcane 0.00	Potato 0.00	Other vegetables 0.00	Others 0.0
9. Production of Planting Material		Quantity of Planting Materials Produced (Number)						
Crops		Fruits 0		Vegetables 0		Agro-Forestry 0		Plantation Crops 0
Livestock		Fingerlings 0		Poultry 30		Cattle 7		Bio-agents or products (in Kg) 50
10. Soil, Water, Plant, Manures Samples Testing				No. of Sample Tested				
		Soil 9		Water 18		Plant 0		Manure 0
11. Mobile Agro- Advisory Provided to Farmers								
		No. of Agro-Advisories Issued 2			No. of Recipient Farmers 17554			
12.	Special Events							

	Type of Special Events	No. of Special Events Organized	No. of Farmers Benefited			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
□	International Women's Day		0	0	0	0
	Total		0	0	0	0

13. School Dropouts Training

	Type of Training	No. of Training	No. of Participants			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
□	School Dropouts Training		0	0	0	0